newindianexpress • com

2 more Israelis freed under extended truce

US Secretary of State Blinken says temporary ceasefire producing results, urges Israel to extend it further

JERUSALEM

MILITANT group Hamas released two more Israeli women hostages on Thursday with more Palestinian prisoners to be freed under an extended truce that has paused weeks of deadly conflict.

With the current truce set to expire early Friday, international bodies have called for a lasting halt to the violence, sparked by deadly Hamas attacks on Israel that prompted it to mount a devastating assault on the Gaza Strip.

US Secretary of State Anthony Blinken met with Israeli and Palestinian leaders to seek a longer pause that would allow further prisoner-



Palestinian activist Ahed Tamimi (centre) in the West Bank town of Ramallah after she was released from prison by Israel on Thursday | AP

hostage exchanges and more aid for displaced civilians in Gaza. The Israeli military said on Thursday at least two women hostages had been returned from Gaza after being

released to the Red Cross by

More were expected to be transferred "in the next few hours", it said. Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu's office named the two as President Isaac Herzog in Tel French-Israeli dual national Aviv. "It's also enabled an in-Mia Shem, 21, and Amit Souscrease in humanitarian assistance to go to innocent ci-Israel is due to release more vilians in Gaza who need it Palestinian prisoners in turn, desperately. So this process is after the sides agreed to exproducing results. It's importend the pause in combat optant, and we hope that it can continue."

> Blinken later told Netanyahu it was "imperative" to protect civilians in southern Gaza "before any military operations there".

> The latest extended truce had been due to end at 0500 GMT Thursday, but the Israeli army said the "operational pause" would continue as international mediators negotiate the release of hostages held by Hamas.

> > Agencies

Satyamanagala, Hassan, Kamataka- 573201

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Name of Borrower(s)/

Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs.

Loan Account No.

Ravi Kumar (Borrower)

Loan A/c No.

Loan A/c No.

Akshatha B (Co-Borrower)

.HMNG00001341380 &

LHMNG00001341951 & LHMNG00001341381

(Borrower) Semeera K M

LHMNG00001331667

payable at Dakshina Kannada.

Date : December 01, 2023

Place : Dakshina Kannada.

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited

Abdul Salam Balekody



PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is

Amount

20,72,853/-

November

1,19,188/-

November

20, 2023

Earnest

Deposit

14,76,225/

8,56,757/-

Time of

Property

nspection

(F)

11, 2023

11, 2023

1,47,630/- | 03:00 PM | 03:00 PM

December December

11:00 AM- 02:00 PM-

December December

11:00 AM- 02:00 PM-

03:00 PM | 03:00 PM

Authorized Officer

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Time of

Auction

19, 2023

Branch Office: 1st Floor, KH No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road,

where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Details of the

Securedasset(s)

with known

encumbrances,

if any

Sy No. 149/8A Boliyar

Village Bantwal Taluk

District Boliyar Village

Sv No. 34/1A2 Pid No.

151100201300100879

Anekallu Bedagudde

Road Karopadi Village

Vitla Bantwala- 574279

December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-/https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest til

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer

Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited,1st Floor, KH No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi

Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road, Satyamanagala, Hassan, Karnataka- 573201 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, KH

No. 1863/1, Shree Lakshmi Venkateshwara Nilaya, 60 feet road, Satyamanagala, Hassan, Karnataka-573201 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD)

should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favorof "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. - Auction

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Bantwal Taluk Boliyar

Dakshina Kannada

Bantwal- 574211

Chinese influence networks targeting US polls, Meta says

SAN FRANCISCO

META on Thursday warned that deceptive online campaigns based in China were taking aim at 2024 elections in the US and elsewhere.

The tech giant behind Facebook and Instagram said it has taken down five coordinated influence networks out of China this year. "Foreign threat actors are attempting to reach people across the Internet ahead of next year's elections, and we need to remain alert," Meta global threat intelligence lead Ben Nimmo said during a briefing about its latest security report.

Meta said that it removed 4,789 Facebook fake accounts that were part of one campaign posting about national politics and relations with China. The accounts in the network praised China; bashed its critics, and copy-pasted real online posts by US politicians with the potential to stoke partisan divisions, according to the threat report. "As election campaigns ramp up, we should expect foreign influence operations to try and leverage authentic parties and debate rather than creating original content themselves," Nimmo said. "We anticipate that if relations with China become an election topic in a particular country, we may see China-based influence operations pivot to target those debates."

Meta tracked the source of the networks to China, but did not attribute them to the government. The most prolific source of such networks continues to be Russia, with operations based in that country focusing primarily on undermining support for its war against Ukraine, according to Meta. Websites associated with Russia-based campaigns recently shifted to using the war between Hamas and Israel to tarnish the image of the US, the security report indicated. Meta's security team expects efforts to sway coming elections to include bogus "leaks" of supposedly hacked material. The company has already seen influence campaigns try to "hijack" heated political narratives, according to the security team. "For political groups, it's important to be aware that heightened partisan tensions can play into the hands of foreign threat actors," Nimmo said. Online deception campaigns extend beyond Meta to other social networks, blogs, chat forums, and websites, according to the security report.

Irish folk-punk band Pogues' lead singer MacGowan dies aged 65

sana, 40.

erations until Friday.

tacks on Israel.

International bodies have

called for more time to allow

medical supplies, food and

fuel into the besieged Gaza

Strip after fierce combat and

bombardments sparked by

Hamas's bloody October 7 at-

"We have seen over the last

week the very positive devel-

opment of hostages coming

home, being reunited with

their families," Blinken said

at a meeting with Israeli

DUBLIN

SHANE MacGowan, songwriter and lead singer of Celtic folk-punk band The Pogues, has died aged 65 after a long illness, his wife said on Thursday.

"Shane who will always be the light that I hold before me... has gone to be with Jesus and Mary and his beautiful mother Therese," wrote MacGowan's wife Victoria Mary Clarke in an Insta-

MacGowan, who had been in and out of hospital in Dublin since July, is most famous for penning the Christmas classic Fairvtale of New York, a duet sung with Kirsty Mac-Coll in 1987. Clarke's post did not say when

he died. Co-formed by MacGowan, the Pogues fused punk and Irish folk music. He was born in England but spent much of his childhood in Ireland with his mother's family. The band became an international

symbol of Irishness, both at home and for the sprawling diaspora, with MacGowan's contribution recognised in a slew of tributes from political leaders.

"Shane will be remembered as one of music's greatest lyricists," Irish President Michael D. Higgins said in a statement. "So many of his songs would be perfectly crafted poems, if that would not have deprived us of the opportunity to hear him sing them," he said.

Taoiseach (prime minister) Leo Varadkar called MacGowan "an amazing musician and artist". "His songs beautifully captured

experience of being Irish abroad," he wrote on X. Micheal Martin, Varadkar's deputy, said he was "devastated" by MacGowan's death, calling him "iconic". "His passing is particularly poignant at this time of year as we listen to Fairytale of New York — a song that resonates with all of us," he wrote. AFP

बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा

Bank of Baroda

F = D -05

BANK OF BARODA, REGIONAL OFFICE

-MANGALURU CITY, ROSARB

Vijaya Towes, MSRS Road, Mangaluru-03.

CANCELLATION

This is with reference to the

"E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of

Immovable Assets under the

Securitization and Reconstruction of

Financial Assets and Enforcement of

Security Interest Act, 2002 read with

provision to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the

Security Interest Enforcement) Rules,

2002, for the recovery of Banks

outstanding due from SI. No. 4 (Item

No. 4): Mr. Late Mr. Sudhir S

Hattiangadi, published in this News

Paper 'The New Indian Express' on

24.11.2023, Regarding E-Auction of

Immovable property which was

scheduled on 12.12.2023 at 2.00 PM

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

(Construction Organisation) Tender Notice No. TBM-SG-CN-2023-24-03-OT Dated: 27-11-2023 (Two Packet System)

For and on behalf of The President of India, The Deputy Chief Signal & Telecommunication Engineer Construction, Southern Railway, Tambaram invites e-tender for the following works.

Name of the Work : Provision of Signaling arrangements (both Indoor and Outdoor) in connection with connectivity at Northern end of Karaikal port. Cash Value : ₹ 11,58,26,309.63; Bid Security EMD: ₹7,29,100/-; Last Date and Time of submission of e-Tender through IREPS site: 19-12-2023; Cost of Tender Document : ₹ 0; Period of Completion

Tenderers can view full details of tender and submit their offer at the e-tender portal www.ireps.gov.in of Indian The supply/work is subject to GST rules

applicable from time to time Follow us on : twitter.com/GMSRailway

to 6.00 PM is cancelled, Rest of the contents of the notice remain the same. KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-TENDER NOTICE Place: Mangaluru, Sd/-, Authorized Officer,

PH Circle, Kochi

NEVER COMPLAIN AND NEVER EXPLAIN

Between:

Sri. GOVIND JOGI ----- Petitioner

The Tahsildar, Karkala. (The Registrar of Births and Deaths)

Whereas the petitioner has filed above petition under SECTION 13(3) OF REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS ACT 1969 praying for direc tion to the Respondent to make an entry regarding the death of "NEELAMMA" W/o. Thimmayya, died on 10/05/1982, at Palli Village, Karkala Taluk, in the Death Registrar maintained by the Respondent and the above case stands posted to 18-01-2024 at 11-00 A.M. anybody is interested in opposing the

(By order of the Court) Sheristedar, Court of the Principal Civil Judge & J.M.F.C., Karkala.

Advocate (KAR 1559/2005) Karkala Advocate for the Petitioner

केनरा के 🖈 Canara Bank

CLASSIFIEDS

PUBLIC NOTICE CHANGE OF NAME I, PRAJNA (old name), D/o Janardhana, residing at 1-142/4 Pejakkala House, Piliogaru, Vamadapadavu, Bantwal, D. K., have changed my name to PRAJNA J POOJARY (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 29-11-2023 sworn

before Notary M. Chandrashekar Poojary, Bantwal. B. Sadananda Saliyan CHANGE OF NAME

MANJUNATHA (old name), S/o Narayana Shetty, residing Poopadikallu Parantaje House, Laila Post & Village, Belthangady To 574214 D. K. Dist, Karnataka, have changed my name to MANJUNATHA NARAYANA SHETTY (new name for all purposes vide affidavit dated 30-11-2023 sworn before Notary Gopalkrishna, Belthangady

ASHIYA (old name), W/o B C Road Abdulkhader Umarabba, residing at K-3-21 Chilimbi House. Kuvettu, D. K., have changed my name to ASHIYA YANE AYISHA (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 29-11-2023 sworn before Notary M. Chandrashekar

Poojary, Bantwal.

name), S/o Bangarakodi Abbas, residing at 2-445, Bangarakodi House, Bolanthuru, Bantwal, D. K. have changed my name to B MAHAMMAD FAYAZ (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 29-11-2023 sworn before Notary Chandrashekar Poojary.

CHANGE OF NAME

Notary A. I. Kareem, Mangalore

CHANGE OF NAME SUKESH (old name) S/o Jaji HAMZA BEARY KEREBALI

(old name), S/o Puthabba Beary Poojarthi, residing at 2-112 A, 5 residing at 1-85, Maldadu House cents Colony, Daregudde Mangalore Angabettu Village, Siddakatte 574213, D.K. Dist., Karnataka State Post, Bantwal, Dakshina Kannadahave changed my name as 574237, Karnataka, have changed SUKESH NARAYANA POOJARY my name to KEREBALI PUTHABBA HAMZA (new name (new name) for all purposes vide for all purposes vide affidavit dated affidavit dated 28-11-2023 swom 30-11-2023 sworn before Notary before Notary Seviyar Belthangady

CHANGE OF NAME PRIYASHREE (old name) W/o

Kavithesh residing at 3-29/2 Shri Durga Compound, Ujire, Belthangady Taluk 574240, D.K. Dist., Karnataka State have changed my name as PRIYASHREE SHEENAPPA GOWDA (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 28-11-2023 sworn before Notary Seviyar Belthangady

CHANGE OF NAME YASHODHARA (old name) S/o

Sundara Poojary residing at # 2-127 Kodlkke, Parenky, Madanthtyar, Belthangady Taluk 574214, D.K. Dist., Karnataka State have changed my name as YASHODHARA YOGISH SUNDARA POOJARY (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 30-11-2023 sworn before Notary Gopalakrishna B. Belthangady

CHANGE OF NAME

CHANDRAKALA KANEERUTHOTA (old name), W/o Sathish, residing at #6- Venkamma Compound, Thandolige. Jeppinamogaru, Mangalore- 575009, D K. Kamataka, have changed my name to CHANDRAKALA (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 30-11-2023 sworn before Notary M Rajagopala Hegde, Mangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME

at 'Matrushree', D-6th Cross, Shree Kurumba Temple Road, Near SNDP Kodikal, Mangalore- 575006, D K. Karnataka, have changed my name to KIRAN MAHESH (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated

A. I. Kareem, Mangalore.

CHANGE OF NAME BHAGYA KAPU GOPAL RAO (old name), W/o Rajesh Gundmi Venkatramana Navada, residing a Door No. 4-221C1, Geetha Padasale, Vidyarathna Marg, Lakshmindra Nagara, Moodusagri, Shivalli Village, Kunjibettu Post, Udupi Taluk & District-576102, Kamataka, have changed m name to BHAGYA RAJESH NAVADA (new name) for all purposes vide

CHANGE OF NAME SATEESH SHERVEGAR (old

Notary K. Rajesh, Udupi

affidavit dated 30-11-2023 sworn before

name), S/o Sanjeeva Rao, residing at D.No. 9-48(1), Sri Laxmi, Kote Road, Near Venkataramana Temple, 1st Cross, Tonse East, Kallianpura, Udupi Taluk and Sit- 576114, have changed my name to SATHISH (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit sworn before Notary Seetharama Shetty, Udupi.

CHANGE OF NAME

KHALEEL AHMED KEMMANNU (old name), S/o Suleman, residing at 12-99/1, Near Khadeem Jamiya Masjid, Tonse West, Hoode 576115, Udupi Taluk & Udupi District, Kamataka, have changed my name to KHALEEL AHMED (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 28-11-2023 sworn before Notary Murahari K., Udupi.

QuoteExpress

WHEN YOU **REACH THE** END OF YOUR ROPE, TIE A KNOT IN IT AND HANG ON

USHAKIRAN MAHESH (old name). W/o Mahesh Kumar Keshava, residing

30-11-2023 sworn before Notary

WHENEVER POSSIBLE. IT IS ALWAYS POSSIBLE DALAI LAMA

QuoteExpress

BE KIND

Tender No: Re-E-Tender No 223/2023-24/SE/PHC/CHN Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-WSS to Ramamangalam, Marady & Pampakkuda (Part)-

Package - I -Part- B- Well cum Pump house at Methipara, OHSR at Methipara WTP site, RWP & CWP, Electrical instalations and allied works-GeneralCivil Work. EMD: Rs. 2,00,000/-; Tender fee: Rs. 13010; Last Date for submitting Tender 12-12-2023, 03:00:pm. Phone : 0484-2360645 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in Superintending Engineer

KWA-JB-GL-6-1730-2023-24

Second Call

SRM e-Tender No. MSETCL/CO/CEACI&P/1000VSAT/ T-01/2023-24. **MAHA**TRANSC (RFx.No.7000028482)

The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in TWO bid system (Techno-commercial and price bid) from the eligible bidders for the SRM e-Tender No. T-01 for the Rate Contract for VSAT in extended C-Band along with 128/256 KBPS lease line connectivity from remote 1000 nos. MSETCL Substation to DC location at SLDC Kalwa & ALDC Ambazari under Rental model for five years period." The date of sale and submission for SRM e-tender No. T-01 (RFx.No.7000028482) is extended to 27.12.2023 at 23:59 Hrs and date of opening of technical bids is changed to 28.12.2023 at 11:00 Hrs. The bidders are requested to check the details on our website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/.

Chief Engineer (ACI&P) C.O., MSETCL

Picici Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor, G14, 4-1-218/23(1), Aditya Commercial Complex, Near KSRTC Bus Stand, Bejai, Mangalore- 575004

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is

Sr. No.		Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
1.	Radhisha. (Borrower) Rajesh., (Co-Borrower)		44,40,942/- November 20, 2023	Rs. 38,72,691/-	December 11, 2023 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	December 19, 2023 02:00 PM- 03:00 PM
	lirijaraj. (Co-Borrower) Unique No oan A/c No. 15110010020010087	151100100200100870 Adarsha Nag Sy No.231		Rs. 3,87,270/-		

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, G14, 4-1-218/23(1), Aditya Commercial Complex, Near KSRTC Bus Stand, Bejai, Mangalore- 575004 on or before December 18, 2023 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, G14, 4-1-218/23(1), Aditya Commercial Complex, Near KSRTC Bus Stand, Bejai, Mangalore- 575004 on or before December 18, 2023 before 05:00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favoror "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.- Auction" payable at Belthangady For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 022-69974300 or our Sales & Marketing

Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/ Date : December 01, 2023 **Authorized Officer**

Place : Belthangady

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

29.12.2023, at 5.00 pm.

on 27.12.2023, at 10.30 A.M.

www.indianbankseauction.com) and Manager, Canara Bank, Madikeri Main Branch, Mobile No.: 9497218927, E-mail id: cb0517@canarabank.com, during office hours on any working day. Or may contact service provider M/s. Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No. 218. J. P. Royale, 1 st Floor, Sampige Road, (Near 14th Cross), 2nd Main, Malleswaram, Bengaluru-560003, Contact No.:09832952602/ 08970191004, email id: ccsleauction@gmail.com/

On the East: Sy. No. 66/10, On the West: Sy. No. 66/1, On the North: Road, On the South: Balance area in Sv. No. 66/9. The Reserve Price for the property will be Rs. 1,15,00,000.00 (Rupees One

The above mentioned property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with the

provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarabank.com

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction"

Sd/-, Authorised Officer, Canara Bank. Madikeri Main Branch, Kodagu Date: 29.11.2023

the Irish experience, especially the

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL Cri. M. C. No: 136/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

petition, they may appear before the above Court on the said date.

Date: 30.11.2023 Bank of Baroda, ROSARB

Mobile: 9497218927 SALE NOTICE E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer Madikeri Main Branch of Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is ", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 30.12.2023, Time 10.30 a.m to 11.30 a.m for the recovery of Rs. 60,81,132.57 (Rupees Sixty Lakh Eighty One Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two And Fifty Seven Paisa Only) as on 31.10.2023 plus further interests and costs due to the Madikeri Main Branch of Canara Bank, from Borrower: M/s. H And S Traders, Prop. Razak K. H., Hodavada, Madikeri- 571201

(Borrower) And Mr. Razak K. H., S/o. Hassainar Haji K. A., No. 248, Kottamudi, Hodavada, Madikeri Taluk- 571214 (Proprietor) And Mr. Ali Askar K. H., Paloor Post, Hodavada Village, Kottamudi, Madikeri-571201 (Guarantor). Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.: All the part and parcel of the Coffee estate to an extent of 1.40 acres at Sy No.66/9, Katha No. 258 and Industrial land to an extent of 40 cents Sv No.66/9 located at Hodavada Village, Madikeri Taluk, Kodagu, Bounded:

Crore Fifteen Lakhs only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 11,50,000.00 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited to Canara Bank, Madikeri Main Branch, Kodagu, A/c No. 209272434, IFSC Code: CNRB0000517, on or before

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, Madikeri Main Branch mentioned below date There are no encumbrances on the above property as per the knowledge of the

eauction @ccsl.co.in. Place: Madikeri

Madikeri Main Branch Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security

CHANGE OF NAME

CHANGE OF NAME MAHAMMAD FAYAZ (old

MAHAMMED ISMAIL (old name). S/o Sheikhabba, residing at D No 7-258, Site No 233, 7th Block, Krishnapura, Surathkal, Mangalore, Dakshina Kannada- 575014. Kamataka, have changed my name to MOHAMMED ISMAIL (new name) for all purposes vide affidavit dated 30-11-2023 sworn before

Manjula N. A., Mangalore.

FRANKLIN D ROOSEVELT